(a) Subject to subsection (c), the aggregate

SB 4—LS 7099/DI 120

DOCUMENT HAS NOT BEEN CHECKED FOR ACCURACY

M

e

r

g

e

d

3

1 amount of applicable tax credits that the corporation may certify:
2 (1) for each state fiscal year ending on or before June 30, 2025,
3 for all taxpayers is two hundred fifty million dollars
4 ($250,000,000); and
5 (2) for each state fiscal year ending on or after July 1, 2025, for
6 all taxpayers is three hundred million dollars ($300,000,000).
7 Each certification under this subdivision tax credit award is
8 subject to budget committee review:
9 (A) beginning after February 1, 2026, and before May 1,